Illinois law.
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Section 2000.235  Subsequent Requirement 

A Bidder shall be required to furnish up to 100% performance security at his/her cost without prior notice, as determined by the Director of Purchasing, if it appears that delivery or production schedule cannot be met, quality is poor, responsibility is questioned and for similar reasons that bear upon the ability to perform the contract. 
